PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3192951

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 033952 Frame 0327. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT FROM M. JOHN FAKHARI, A. LEE FINLEY AND ADAM R. FAKHARI TO ALF OPERATING PARTNER LP.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
M. JOHN FAKHARI	01/12/2015
A. LEE FINLEY	01/12/2015
ADAM R. FAKHARI	01/12/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALF OPERATING PARTNERS, LTD.
Street Address:	2800 GOLDEN TRIANGLE BLVD.
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76177

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61883502
Application Number:	14496325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9135494700

ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: KENT R. ERICKSON

Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE RD, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 681.018 NAME OF SUBMITTER: KENT R. ERICKSON SIGNATURE: /Kent R. Erickson/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/22/2015

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 034795 FRAME: 0499

503146339

source=Assignment cover sheet#page1.tif
source=Assignment cover sheet#page2.tif
source=Corrected Assignment_signed 681.018#page1.tif
source=Corrected Assignment_signed 681.018#page2.tif
source=Corrected Assignment_signed 681.018#page3.tif
source=Corrected Assignment_signed 681.018#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034795 FRAME: 0500

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
M. JOHN FAKHAR	I	09/24/2014
A. LEE FINLEY		09/29/2014
	I	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALF OPERATING PARTNER LP
Street Address:	2800 GOLDEN TRIANGLE BLVD.
City:	FORT WORTH
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76177

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14496325

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)549-4646 **Phone:** 9135494700

Email: ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KENT R. ERICKSON

Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE RD, SUITE 500 Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	681.018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENT R. ERICKSON
Signature:	/Kent R. Erickson/

PATENT REEL: 034795 FRAME: 0501

Date:	10/15/2014	
source=Assignment_fu source=Assignment_fu source=Assignment_fu	ully_executed#page1.tif ully_executed#page2.tif ully_executed#page3.tif ully_executed#page4.tif	
RECEIPT INFORMATIO	ON	
EPAS ID:	PAT3065708	

PATENT REEL: 034795 FRAME: 0502

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration the receipt of which we acknowledge, we made the following assignment and promises to ALF Operating Partners, Ltd. ("Assignee"), a limited partnership legally organized under the laws of Texas having a principal place of business at 2800 Golden Triangle Blvd., Fort Worth, Texas 76177, in connection with our invention of a new, original, COMPOSITE STREET SIGN WITH INTEGRAL ELECTRICAL WIRING ("the Invention").

This Corrected Assignment Agreement corrects and replaces the previous assignment of rights in the Invention in which the Assignee was incorrectly listed as ALF Operating Partner LP.

- 1. We assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to:
 - (a) the Invention;
 - (b) the provisional application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 61/883,502 filed on September 27, 2013;
 - (c) the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 14/496,325 filed on September 25, 2014 and claiming priority from provisional application No. 61/883,502 filed on September 27, 2013;
 - (d) all applications for patent, or similar legal protection, which may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States with respect to the Invention, including any applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty;
 - (e) all patents which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
 - (f) all extensions, renewals, reissues, divisions, and continuations (or their legal equivalents) of any applications or patents referred to above.
 - 2. We authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or similar legal protection on applications, to issue to Assignee all Letters Patent or similar legal protection for the Invention or improvements.
 - 3. We agree that, upon the request of Assignee, we will:
 - execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for the Invention or improvements;
 - (b) execute any supplemental oath relating to the Invention or improvements;
 - (c) execute any application for reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon the application;

(Docket 681.018)

- (d) cooperate to the best of our ability in connection with any interference proceeding, including but not limited to, cooperation in connection with preparing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support of such preliminary statement;
- (e) perform any and all affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent and vest all right in such Letters Patent in Assignee; and
- (f) perform such additional acts as Assignee may deem necessary or expedient in connection with any of the matters stated above.
- 4. We covenant and warrant that as of the effective date of this Assignment Agreement, we are the true and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention, application for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may issue under said application, and have the full right and power to convey the same; that the same are free and clear of all liens, charges and encumbrances whatsoever; and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment Agreement.
- 5. This Assignment Agreement is binding upon, shall inure to the benefit of, and shall be performed by the parties named, their heirs, administrators, legal representatives, successors and assigns.

This Assignment of patent rights in the Invention is effective as of the date of conception of the Invention.

01-12-15	m. John Il
Date	M. John Fakhari

STATE OF Texas) ss.

COUNTY OF Tarrant)

On this 12 day of 3, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above State and County, personally appeared M. John Fakhari, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name who signed the above instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Roan Roa Bell Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 3/10/2017

Seal

1/12/15 Date A.	Lee Finley
STATE OF Texas) ss. COUNTY OF Terrent)	
the above State and County, personally appeare to be the person of that name who signed the ab to be his free act and deed.	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for d A. Lee Finley, to me known and known to me love instrument, and he acknowledged the same chary Public
My Commission Expires: 3 (6 (20 17)	LEANN RAE BELL Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires March 10, 2017

1/12/15 Date	Adam R. Fakhari
STATE OF <u>IEXAS</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>IAKNAMI</u>)	
the above State and County, personally app	, 2015, before me, a Notary Public in and for eared Adam R. Fakhari, to me known and known to d the above instrument, and he acknowledged the Notary Public
My Commission Expires: Seal FAITH PHILLIPS Notang Public	**